AFN #2009172145 Recorded 02/25/09 at 12:38 PM DocType: MTGS Filed by: SUNTRUST
MORTGAGE INC Page: 1 of 5 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

Prepared by:

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

5331 SW MACADAM AVE SUITE 216
PORTLAND, OR 97239

Return te:

RVW 5093

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC,

1801 SEMMES AVENUE
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23224

Parcel No2 02053242 010500

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

New Loan Nao: (144850286

Orig Loan No:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™), made this 7th day of January, 2008, betweenn JOHN F
WALLIG, SANDRA A WALLIG, HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower™) and SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
(“Lender™), amends and supplemerts (1} the Morigage, Deed of Trust, or Sccurity Deed, as amended or
supplemented by any modification agrecment prior to the date hereof (the “Security Instriment™), and Adjustable
Rate Rider, if any, dated September 28, 20807 and recorded in Book/Liber XXXXX, at Page(s)/Folio(s) XXXXX, as
Instrurnent No. 2006163245, of the official Records of SKAMANIA COUNTY COUNTY, Washington [County and
State, or other Jurisdiction] and (2) the Note, as amended or supplemented by any modification agreement prior to the
date hereof, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real ang personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

71 DANIELS ROAD, WASHOUGAL, WA 98671
[Property Address!

the real property described being set forth as follows:
5. VR  RRCTG

in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. As of Jannary 7, 2008, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is 1.5, $385,0600.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender and
any interest capitalized to date,

Frax Neote. (Intangibles, documentary stamp, or other) taxes in the amount of § are being
i paid herein on new advances. Taxes were paid on the original loan dated and recorded as set out
L above, in the amount of $ . New advances are $355,000.00.

Loan Medification Agreement {Providing for a Fixed Interest Rate) 48/05
Proprictary W11 Page 1 of 5 GH2EIMU 11/05 Rev. 07407

R0 0 00 00 AR

+ B

+ + +




AFN #2009172145 Page: 2 of 5

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Intercst will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the vearly rate of .875%, from Jannary 7, 2008.

Cheose Fixed Rate or InterestFirst Fixed Rate Program by Checking the Correct Box
¥ Fixed Rate. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of 115, $2,136.12
beginning on the Ist day of March, 2008, and continuing thersafter on the same day of each succeeding
month ontil principal and interest are paid infull.

[ ] interestFirst Fixed Rate. Bomower will make monthly payments on the day of cach
month beginning on . Borrower’s payment will bevin the amount of U.S.
k3 for the first months Fom the date of this Aprecment, and
thereafter will be in the amount of ULS. § until principal and mterest are

paid in full. The Lender will notify Borrower prior to the date of change in monthly payment.

3. Borrower will make such payments at SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., PO. BOX 79041,
BALTIMORE, MP 21279--0041 or at such other place 2 Lender may require. If on October 1, 2036 (the
“Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in fill on the Maturity Diate.

4. Borrower has the right to make payments of principal at any time before they are due. A payment of
principal only is known as a “Prepayment”. When Borrower makes a Prepayment, Borrower will telt the
Lender in writing that Borrower is doing so. Berrower may not designate a payment as a Prepayment if
Borrower has not made all the monthly payments due under the Note.

Borrower may make a full Prepayment or partial Prepayments without paying a Prepayment charge.
Lender will use the Prepayménts to reduce the amount of principal that Borrower owes under this Note,
However, Lender may apply the Prepayment to the accrued and ynpaid interest on the Prépayment amount,
before applying the Prepayiment to redoce the principal amount of the Note. If Borrower makes a partial
Prepayment, there will be no changes in the due date of the monthiy payment unless Lender agrees in
writing to those changes. However, under the InterestFirst Fixed Rate Program, if the partial Prepayment is
made during the period when Borrower's payments consist only of interest, the amount of the monthly
payment will decrease for the remainder of the term when Borrower's payments ¢onsist only of interest as
well as during the time the Borrower's payments consist of principal and interest. If the partial Prepayment
is made under the Fixed Rate Program or during the period when Bomower s payments consist of principal
and interesy, the amount of Borrower's monthly payment will not decrease; however, the principal and
. interest required under this Agreement will be paid prior to the Maturity Date,

5. if all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Berrower isnot a
natural person and 2 beneficial interest in Borrower is/'sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require inmediale payment in full of all swns secured by the Sccurity Instrument,
However, this option will not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by applicable law.

If Lender excreises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration, The notice shall provide
2 period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is giver in accordance with Section 15 within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior fo the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower,

Loan Modification Agreement {Providing for a Fixed Intevest Rate) L2
Proprietary Wo211 Page 2 of 5 GB2R2ML 11405 Rev, §7/07

000

+ + + +




AFN #2009172145 Page: 3 of 5

6, Borrower aiso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Secunity
Instrument. including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 1s
obligated to make upder the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, and are replaced with the terms provided in this Agreement, as of the date of this
Agreement:

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note;

" all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, where applicable, or other instrument or
document that is affixed te, wholly or partially incorporatéd into, or is part of] the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above; and

(c) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument or other instrorent or document that
are affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or are part of, the Note or Security Instrument
(if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to any “interest only” or “Interest First” payment,
the Borrower’s right to prepay, or transfer of the Property or a beneficial interest in Borrower.

1. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Tostrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Loan Modification Agreement (Providing for a Fixed Interest Rate) 48705
Praprictary WO2i1 Page 30f5 BBIR2MU 11/05 Rey. 0747

0

+ B

+ +




AFN #2009172145 Page: 4 of 5

EXECUTED as of the day and year first written above.

Fo ey S e . T
; : d {70 A o e N ey e
Sl 3,’/ LN (Seal) et v TH f‘i*’;\ (Seal)
" JOHN FWALLIG Ny jf -Borrower SANDRA A WALLIG < *Bomower
{Seal) _ {Seal}
~Borrowsr -Borrower
BORROWER
State of  (LASH Cj:ii‘if oF7 §
County of I fﬁ&k, §

- 4 T e i j Y@ SO j SHLNA,
On this the \j@:} day of Jei?ﬂ.m{ sl cgﬁﬁﬁ/ , before me f 4 biﬁ ;(;E‘i //f%fﬁ? ~ S{,f . //

{here insert pame and title of the 0fﬁceeréxsonally appeared Jf}}*}f\j e i %13 é/ft/{{z / i!if,;‘

personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose na;gg_@

isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

.«“f ;
%f/@b LAASA )

aiidbNgag,
2 5, -
SV BN p;?éjr,li Notary Signajure : o -,
ﬁ?ééﬁ:%%‘ic&“g%%ﬁg »‘*":‘"” - | ' '&}J /;? ':7@“’}'“‘ A ey % e 7
R SN Faneyy ] ByiaEe Neprpsey [N
540 SOTARLTRY 2 Title (or Rank)
: % ame § E WDTAEN
2 @&-a T -‘:@ s Serial/Notary Registration Number
EAUN TR -~ ;
P, Soagyedet? B ¥ . . . - A
{Seal) ﬂf;‘z)?gp WA%?SA\\“\‘. My Commission Expires: ﬁ' Péf’ { / g] ; Z,(,,,.»‘ { /
’0,11”“""“““\
Loan Modification Agreement {Providing for & Fixed Interest Rate) o845
Proprietary W0211 Page 4 nf5 6R28ZIMU 11/05 Rev. 0707

I

+ 4 + 5

[

0 0 O

+ +




AFN #2009172145 Page: 5 of 5

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNERAND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE:
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC,

By bl

Title: ,p ,[ j "-;gﬁ U} % P ;’/Cgiﬁl{‘\/j—‘

LENDER
State of Pﬂ’“! Zepign §
County of pa 7 i ¢ D?{;__, §
On this the (‘fﬁ}' day of J&-ﬂ 200& , before me, }fb 3»% gﬁffii 5 ﬂt)?lafﬁ
fhere insert name and title of the officer], pcrsanaiiy éppearcd (im 106 00K

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of  satisfactory ewdmce} to be the person(s) whme
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged 0 me thet hefshe/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person{s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exccuted the instrament.

TANYA SMIDER Signature of Person/ Taking Acknowledgment

Motory Fublic - Arlzona P
§ o) 2 Maricope Counly /‘_,J—{"Z{_, ugy—
'f..,‘,# wcom mmmza 201 --_;_:. Title (or Rank}

Scrial/’Notaxy Regmration Number

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) My Commission Expires: | 0 / 24 / o)
Loan Modification Agreement (Providing for a Fived Interest Rate) {8105
Proprictary Wi211 Page Sof 8 68282M1T) 11705 Rev. 6707

il

l!

L




